18 Ready-to-Finish Fire Pit Kits
Be the visionary for your very own fire pit design!
We supply the structure, and you finish your masterpiece on-site to match your landscaping or exterior design.
Ready-to-finish fire pit kits are made from Hardiebacker® fiber cement boarding and G90 steel framing.
Ready-to-Finish Fire Pit Kits
Finished Linear Kit
•	 Made of G90 marine-grade galvanized steel framing and
	 Hardiebacker® fiber cement boarding
•	 Choose between manual ignition (VCSV) or
	 direct spark ignition (DSI)
•	 Includes aluminum top, burner insert, two ventilation
	 plates, and standard control panel
•	 Control panel will either have turn dial or switch
	 depending on ignition type
•	 Other DSI controls, timers, e-stops, and fire media
	 sold separately
•	 Recommended for hard piped natural gas or liquid
	 propane installation
•	 Custom sizing available — contact OGC for more
	 information.
•	 Most do not fit 20 lb. liquid propane tank in base
•	 Made in USA
See page 34 for custom capabilities.
Square kit with included components.
19Ready-to-Finish Fire Pit Kits
Linear Kits
NAME
SKU
(LP/NG)
BURNER
INCLUDED
BTUs LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
MANUAL IGNITION (VCSV)**
48” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF48L-K BI737 80,000  48” 36” 18”
48” x 36” Tall Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit* RTF48TL-K BI737 80,000  48” 36” 21”
60” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF60L-K BI737 80,000 60” 36” 18”
72” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF72L-K BI757 100,000 72” 36” 18”
DIRECT SPARK IGNITION (DSI)**
48” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF48LDNG-K*** BI737DSING 80,000  48” 36” 18”
48” x 36” Tall Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit*
RTF48TLDLP-K/
RTF48TLDNG-K
BI737DSILP/
BI737DSING
80,000  48” 36” 21”
60” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF60LDNG-K*** BI737DSING 80,000  60” 36” 18”
72” x 36” Linear Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF72LDNG-K*** BI757DSING 100,000 72” 36” 18”
Round Kits
NAME SKU
BURNER
INCLUDED
BTUs
(LP/NG)
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
MANUAL IGNITION (VCSV)**
48” Round Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF48C-K BI28
105,000/
106,000
48” 48” 18”
DIRECT SPARK IGNITION (DSI)**
48” Round Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF48CDNG-K*** BI28DSING
101,000/
100,000
48” 48” 18”
60” Round Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF60CDNG-K*** BI28DSING
101,000/
100,000
60” 60” 18”
Square Kits
NAME SKU
BURNER
INCLUDED
BTUs
(LP/NG)
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT
MANUAL IGNITION (VCSV)**
48” x 48” Square Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF48S-K BI28
105,000/
106,000
48” 48” 18”
DIRECT SPARK IGNITION (DSI)**
48” x 48” Square Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF48SDNG-K*** BI28DSING
101,000/
100,000
48” 48” 18”
60” x 60” Square Ready-to-Finish Kit RTF60SDNG-K*** BI28DSING
101,000/
100,000
60” 60” 18”
*Fits 20 lb. liquid propane tank in base.
**See page 40 for more information on manual ignition and page 48 for electronic ignition.
***Liquid propane option available upon request.